

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2019-0479 **Version**: 2

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 2/4/2020 In control: Committee of the Whole

On agenda: Final action: 2/25/2020
Enactment date: Enactment #: 15603

Title: A MOTION approving an initial framework for the King County gender identity and sexual orientation

inclusion task force.

Sponsors: Joe McDermott, Rod Dembowski, Dave Upthegrove, Jeanne Kohl-Welles, Girmay Zahilay, Claudia

Balducci

Indexes: Gender Identity, Sexual Orientation

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion 15603, 2. A. King County Gender Identity and Sexual Orientation Inclusion Task Focre Initial

Framework, 3. 2019-0479 legislative review form, 4. 2019-0479 transmittal letter, 5. 2019-0479

Striking Amendment bar2.pdf, 6. 2019-0479 Title Amendment bar.pdf, 7. 2019-0479 SR GenderIDTF.docx, 8. 2019-0479 RevisedSR GenderIDTF.docx

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/25/2020	2	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
2/10/2020	1	Committee of the Whole	Recommended Do Pass Substitute Consent	Pass
1/28/2020	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

A MOTION approving an initial framework for the King County gender identity

and sexual orientation inclusion task force.

WHEREAS, Motion 15162 requires that an initial framework and motion be transmitted by within three months of the task force's first meeting, and

WHEREAS, the initial framework includes an outreach plan, estimated budget, and timeline for completing the work, and

WHEREAS, the council's approval of the initial framework does not appropriate the funds requested and will require separate action by the council;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The Gender Identity and Sexual Orientation Inclusion Task Force Initial

Framework, which is Attachment A to this motion and complies with Motion 15162, is hereby approved.